(Note 6) 64,973,657  7,688,778  -  72,662,435
 Other capital surplus -

Share of changes in
equity other than
comprehensive
income and profit
distribution of
investees under the
equity method -  350,152  -  350,152

  1,265,093,686  8,038,930  (48,123,679)  1,225,008,937

Shanghai Fudan-Zhangjiang Bio-Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023
 (All amounts in RMB Yuan unless otherwise stated)

 5 Notes to the consolidated financial statements (Cont’d)

(33) Other comprehensive income

 Other comprehensive income in the balance sheet
Other comprehensive income for the year ended 31 December 2023

income statement

31 December

 2022

Attributable to
the Company

after tax

Other
comprehensive

income settled to
retained earnings

31 December
 2023

Amount
before

income tax

Less: other
comprehensiv

e income
transferred

out this year

Deduct:
income tax

expenses

Attributable
to the

Company
after tax

Attributable
to minority

shareholders
after tax

Other comprehensive income that

will not be reclassified to profit or
loss
Changes in fair value of other

equity instrument investments (5,019,742) (589,115) - (5,608,857)  (589,115) - - (589,115) -
Other comprehensive income that

will be reclassified to profit or
loss
Differences on translation of

foreign currency financial
statements (181,279) (68,233) - (249,512)  (68,233) - - (68,233) -

 (5,201,021) (657,348) - (5,858,369)  (657,348) - - (657,348) -

 Other comprehensive income in the balance sheet
Other comprehensive income for the year ended 31 December 2022

income statement

31 December

 2021

Attributable to
the Company

after tax

Other
comprehensive

income settled to
retained earnings

31 December
 2022

Amount
before

income tax

Less: other
comprehensiv

e income
transferred

out this year

Deduct:
income tax

expenses

Attributable
to the

Company
after tax

Attributable
to minority

shareholders
after tax

Other comprehensive income that

will not be reclassified to profit or
loss
Changes in fair value of other

equity instrument investments (3,576,771) (1,442,971) - (5,019,742)  (1,442,971) - - (1,442,971) -
Other comprehensive income that

will be reclassified to profit or
loss

Differences on translation of
foreign currency financial
statements (474,049) 292,770 - (181,279)  292,770 - - 292,770 -

  (4,050,820) (1,150,201) - (5,201,021)  (1,150,201) - - (1,150,201) -

Shanghai Fudan-Zhangjiang Bio-Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023
 (All amounts in RMB Yuan unless otherwise stated)

 5 Notes to the consolidated financial statements (Cont’d)

(34) Surplus reserve

31 December

 2022
Increase in the

current year
Decrease in the

current year
31 December

 2023

Statutory surplus

reserve 52,150,000  -  -  52,150,000

31 December

 2021
Increase in the

current year
Decrease in the

current year
31 December

 2022

Statutory surplus